Authority and the Bidder from time to time. 

An additional Demand Draft of Rs. 20,000 (Rupees 
Twenty Thousand only) will have to be provided towards 
RFP Fee, in favor of “Commissioner, VMC.” payable at 
Vijayawada in any nationalized banks & Rs. 3,600 (Rupees 
Three Thousand Six Hundred only) Payable to the 
Commercial tax officer. 

12. Eligibility 
Criteria for the 
bidder 

Technical Eligibility Criteria: 

Experience in the field of Construction with completed 
project of Theme Park (Adventure / Amusement), during 
last 3 (Three) financial years (2016-17,2017-18, 2018 -

[...]

2.15.2 Envelope 1 shall contain original and copy of the PQ Bid comprising 
following documents respectively: 

a. A Demand Draft of Rs. 20,000 (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) will have to 
be provided towards RFP Fee, in favor of “Commissioner, VMC.” payable at 
Vijayawada in any nationalized banks & Rs. 3,600 (Rupees Three Thousand 
Six Hundred only) Payable to the Commercial tax officer. 

b. Bid in the prescribed format (Appendix-I) along with Annexures and 
supporting documents; 

c. Power of Attorney for signing the Bid as per the format at Appendix-II; 

d. If applicable, the Power of Attorney  for Lead Member of Joint venture as per